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NEW REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FEES 
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The Registrar of  Companies (“ROC”) has published a new schedule of  fees under Companies (Fees Payable to

Registrar) Regulations 2012, effective as from 1st January 2013.

General Notes:

No revision of  fees has been made since the introduction of  the Companies Act 2001; 11 years ago.

The annual licence fee is payable between 1st January to 20th January of  each year to the ROC.

In the event payment is done after 20th January, a penalty is charged by the ROC.

GBC 1 Companies that have already settled the 2013 ROC fees based on previous rates will be allowed to
pay the differential amount between the former fees and new fees at latest by 30th June 2013.  If  the
differential amount is settled after 30th June, a penalty will be charged on the full annual fees (Refer to table
on Charges for Late payment).

Fees for Global Business Companies holding a Category 2 Licence (“GBL2”) have remained unchanged
(Registration and Annual fees of  USD 65).
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Domestic Company

Type of  Company

Small Private Company
(Turnover<Rs50m)

New Annual Fee 

First Year** Subsequent Year

MUR USD
Equivalent*

MUR USD
Equivalent*

Public Company

Foreign Company

2,500

13,500

13,500

105

465

465

9,000

13,500

13,500

310

465

465

Private Company
(Turnover>Rs50m)

3,000

90 2,500 90

Commercial Partnership

Type of  Company

Commercial Partnership

New Annual Fee 

First Year** Subsequent Year

MUR USD
Equivalent*

MUR USD
Equivalent*

9,000 310 9,000 310
(Société commerciale 
including Société 
commerciale de fait)

New Annual Fees

Companies holding a Category 1 Global Business Licence (“GBL1”)

Type of  Company

Private Company

New Annual Fee 

First Year** Subsequent Year

MUR USD
Equivalent*

MUR USD
Equivalent*

Public Company

Foreign Company

3,000

13,500

13,500

105

465

465

9,000

13,500

13,500

310

465

465
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Charges For Late Payment

Companies holding a Category 1 Global Business Licence (“GBL1”)

Type of  Company

Private Company

MUR USD
Equivalent*

Public Company

Foreign Company

4,500

6,750

6,750

155

235

235

Domestic Company

Type of  Company

Small Private Company
(Turnover<Rs50m)

MUR USD
Equivalent*

Public Company

Foreign Company

4,500

6,750

6,750

155

235

235

Private Company
(Turnover>Rs50m)

1,250 45

Penalties For Late Payment of  Annual Fees

Penalties For Late Payment of  Annual Fees



DISCLAIMER
The information in this brochure was prepared by Intercontinental Trust Limited to provide clients and
potential clients with a broad overview of  the opportunities available in Mauritius. While all reasonable
care has been taken in the preparation of  this brochure, Intercontinental Trust Limited accepts no
responsibility for any errors it may contain, whether caused by negligence or otherwise, or for any loss,
however caused, sustained by any person that relies on it. Readers are advised to consult with
appropriate, qualified professional advisors before taking action. Intercontinental Trust Limited will be
pleased to discuss any specific issues.

Intercontinental Trust Ltd is regulated by the Financial Services
Commission in Mauritius.
For any additional information please contact us.

Intercontinental Trust Limited ©
Email: info@intercontinentaltrust.com
Web Site: www.intercontinentaltrust.com

. Government Gazette - Notice No. 230 of  2012Sources:

Commercial Partnership

Type of  Company

Commercial Partnership

Penalties For Late Payment of  Annual Fees

MUR USD
Equivalent*

4,500 155
(Société commerciale 
including Société 
commerciale de fait)

Notes:

* The new fees payable in USD have been converted at an approximate rate of  USD 1 - MUR 29.

** The first year fees relate to incorporation/registration by continuation of  private and public companies or
registration of  foreign company.

Please do not hesitate to contact us for more information on the revised ROC fees or for an updated schedule of
fees in respect of  all licences.


