

INTERCONTINENTAL TRUST NEWSLETTER

VOLUME 6 - ISSUE 9

NEW REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FEES

The Registrar of Companies ("ROC") has published a new schedule of fees under Companies (Fees Payable to Registrar) Regulations 2012, effective as from 1st January 2013.

General Notes:

- No revision of fees has been made since the introduction of the Companies Act 2001; 11 years ago.
- The annual licence fee is payable between 1st January to 20th January of each year to the ROC.
- In the event payment is done after 20th January, a penalty is charged by the ROC.
- GBC 1 Companies that have already settled the 2013 ROC fees based on previous rates will be allowed to pay the differential amount between the former fees and new fees at latest by 30 th June 2013. If the differential amount is settled after 30 th June, a penalty will be charged on the full annual fees (Refer to table on Charges for Late payment).
- Fees for Global Business Companies holding a Category 2 Licence ("GBL2") have remained unchanged (Registration and Annual fees of USD 65).



Companies holding a Category 1 Global Business Licence ("GBL1")				
Type of Company	New Annual Fee			
	First Year** Subsequent Year			ient Year
	MUR	USD Equivalent*	MUR	USD Equivalent*
Private Company	3,000	105	9,000	310
Public Company	13,500	465	13,500	465
Foreign Company	13,500	465	13,500	465

	Domes	stic Company		
Type of Company	New Annual Fee			
	First Year**		Subsequ	ient Year
	MUR	USD Equivalent*	MUR	USD Equivalent*
Small Private Company (Turnover <rs50m)< td=""><td>2,500</td><td>90</td><td>2,500</td><td>90</td></rs50m)<>	2,500	90	2,500	90
Private Company (Turnover>Rs50m)	3,000	105	9,000	310
Public Company	13,500	465	13,500	465
Foreign Company	13,500	465	13,500	465

Commercial Partnership				
Type of Company	New Annual Fee			
	First Year**			quent Year
	MUR	USD Equivalent*	MUR	USD Equivalent*
Commercial Partnership (Société commerciale including Société commerciale de fait)	9,000	310	9,000	310

Companies holding a Category 1 Global Business Licence ("GBL1")			
Type of Company	Penalties For Late Payment of Annual Fees		
	MUR		USD Equivalent*
Private Company		4,500	155
Public Company		6,750	235
Foreign Company		6,750	235

	Domestic Company	
Type of Company	Penalties For Late	Payment of Annual Fees
	MUR	USD Equivalent*
Small Private Company (Turnover <rs50m)< td=""><td>1,250</td><td>45</td></rs50m)<>	1,250	45
Private Company (Turnover>Rs50m)	4,500	155
Public Company	6,750	235
Foreign Company	6,750	235



	Commercial Partnership	
Type of Company	Penalties For La	ate Payment of Annual Fees
	MUR	USD Equivalent*
Commercial Partnership (Société commerciale including Société commerciale de fait)	4,500	155

Notes:

** The first year fees relate to incorporation/registration by continuation of private and public companies or registration of foreign company.

Please do not hesitate to contact us for more information on the revised ROC fees or for an updated schedule of fees in respect of all licences.

Government Gazette - Notice No. 230 of 2012

For any additional information please contact us.

Intercontinental Trust Limited ©
Email: info@intercontinentaltrust.com
Web Site: www.intercontinentaltrust.com

DISCLAIMER

The information in this brochure was prepared by Intercontinental Trust Limited to provide clients and potential clients with a broad overview of the opportunities available in Mauritius. While all reasonable care has been taken in the preparation of this brochure, Intercontinental Trust Limited accepts no responsibility for any errors it may contain, whether caused by negligence or otherwise, or for any loss, however caused, sustained by any person that relies on it. Readers are advised to consult with appropriate, qualified professional advisors before taking action. Intercontinental Trust Limited will be pleased to discuss any specific issues.

^{*} The new fees payable in USD have been converted at an approximate rate of USD 1 - MUR 29.